Owo, Ondo State 

Clinical Staff                    996 59 

Non-Clinical Staff                   742 44 

TOTAL                   1738 362 

Source: Author’s computation 2025 

The total sample size for the Federal Medical Centres, Southwest Nigeria was Three Hundred 

and Sixty-Two (362). To be able to ensure the reliability of the study and accommodate 

nonresponses and inconsistencies of some respondents, 18% of the initial total sample size 

(362) was added to the initial sample size that made up the new sample size. 18% of 362 = 65